§t. James Weekly Update

May 27 - May 31, 2019
Week at a Glance

“Called To Be Our Story”

Week 16 of 20 - Term 2

Monday, May 27, 2019

e EQAO day4 of 6 @ 9:30 a.m. to
11:30 a.m.
e Hot Food - Pizza

Tuesday, May 28, 2019

e EQAOday 5 of 6 @ 9:30 a.m. to
11:30 a.m.

e Kindergarten Trip to Round the
Bend Farm

e Popcorn delivered

Wednesday, May 29, 2019

e EQAO day 6 of 6 @ 9:30 a.m. to
11:30 a.m.
e (areer Planning for Intermediates

Thursday, May 30, 2019

e EQADO for those that missed a day
@ 9:30 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.

e Hot Food - Pancakes

e Youth to Youth Symposium for
Grade 8 students

Friday, May 31, 2019

e EQAO for those that missed a day
@ 9:30 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.
e Dance-a-thon

Upcoming Dates

Tues., June 4 -Volunteer Social @11:30 a.m.

Wed., June 5 -Grade 8 End of Year trip

Fri.,, June 7 -P.A. Day

Mon., June 10 -Grade 4, 5, 6 end of year trip

Tues., June 11 -SJA Track Meet for Grades 4 to 8

Wed., June 12 -SJA Track Meet rain date

Fri., June 14 -Movie Night hosted by CSCC

Mon., June 17 -Bus Patroller Movie Day
-Grade 7 Art Activity

Tues., June 18 -SJA Play Day in a.m. all grades

Wed., June 19 -Intermediate Softball Tournament
-Scientists in the Classroom for
Grades 1 and 2

Thurs., June 20-Grade 2/3 and 3 end of year trip
-Track Meet for Grades 4-8

Fri., June 21 -Track Meet Rain Date

Mon., June 24 -SJA Play Day Rain Date
Tues., June 25 -Scientist in the Classroom for Grade

3
-Visit from students from STS

Wed., June 26 -SJA Graduation with Liturgy of the

Word @ 6:30 p.m. at St. James Church

Thurs., June 27-Last day of classes
Fri., June 28 -P.A. Day

The Weekly Highlights

v

Congratulations to all of our students that
celebrated their Confirmation this past weekend.
We look forward to supporting your faith
development and walking beside you on your
faith journey.

A gentle reminder that with our EQAO
continuing this week, it is extremely important
that all of our Grade 3 and 6 students arrive to
school on time. Also, please avoid scheduling any
appointments during our EQAQO assessment
writing times. Your support and understanding is
very much appreciated.

Information was sent home with all students
regarding our Spring Dance-a-thon Fundraiser.
Students are asked to collect donations for our
fundraiser. Prizes will be awarded for different
categories. The Dance-a-thon will take place
Friday, May 31, 2019. Donations can be made on
School-Day under the SERVICES category.
Please contact our school office if you have any
questions.

This year’s Yearbook is on sale on School-Day in
the PRODUCTS section. The cost of the
yearbook is $11.00. The last day to order is June
13, 2019.

There are a number of field trips and activities
planned for these last few weeks. Please check
your School-Day account for permission forms
and to submit payment if required. Please feel
free to contact the school if you have questions.

Special Intentions/Prayers

Lord, our EQAO testing continues, and we know it is
important.
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Focus our minds on the things that truly matter,

and help us to answer well, so that what we write will
truly reflect what we have been trying to learn this
year.

Keep us anchored in your love for us,

which you have had since the first moment we were
created.

Give us a confident but humble spirit,

to do well what we are asked to do, and to trust that
our best is always good enough for you.

We love you, Jesus, and we know that you love us,
and that you are guiding us each step of life’s journey.
Thank you for the gift of this day ... May we use it
well, for your glory.

Amen.




